of five-thousand dollars ($5,000.00), for applications from Owners.   

2. The maximum grant amount per application for façade restoration and/or rehabilitation 

shall be ninety percent (90%) of the total cost of the project to a maximum grant amount 

of two-thousand five-hundred dollars ($2,500.00), for applications from Tenants.   

3. If an Owner or Tenant proposes to perform the Facade improvements himself, herself, or 

itself, rather than engage an independent contractor to perform the Façade 

improvements, the grant amount will be calculated upon the cost of materials only.